

7 MACT 85/25

RAGNI DEVI AND ORS (LRS OF VINOD PANDEY) Vs. RACHIT  
JAIN

25.08.2025

Present: None for petitioner.  
Driver in person.  
Owner in person.  
None for insurance company.

WS already filed on behalf of R1 and R2.

Insurance company has not filed reply till date. Last opportunity is granted to insurance company to file reply subject to cost of Rs 2000/- to be paid to the petitioner on NDOH.

Put up for filing of reply on behalf of insurance company on  
**03.11.2025.**

(Richa Manchanda)  
Judge MACT-2 (North)  
Rohini Courts, Delhi/25.08.2025