

2 MACT 85/25  
RAGNI DEVI AND ORS (LRS OF VINOD PANDEY) Vs.  
RACHIT JAIN

19.01.2026

Present: Sh. Rattan Singh, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.  
Sh. Sunil Kumar, Ld. Counsel for driver and owner  
alongwith driver and owner.  
Sh. Sujit Kumar Jaiswal, Ld. Counsel for insurance  
co.

WS already filed by the respondents.

Cost not paid by insurance company.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for insurance  
company that matter is settable.

Parties are inclined for settlement.

Put up for pre sitting lok adalat on **02.03.2026**.

(Richa Manchanda)  
Judge MACT-2 (North)  
Rohini Courts, Delhi/19.01.2026