

MACT 85/25

RAGNI DEVI AND ORS (LRS OF VINOD PANDEY) Vs. RACHIT JAIN

27.04.2026

Present: Shri Pratap Singh, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.  
Shri Sunil Kumar, Ld. Counsel for driver and owner.  
Shri Sujit Kumar Jaiswal, Ld. Counsel for insurance company.

Parties have failed to settle the matter.

Pleadings are complete in the matter. On the basis of the pleadings of the parties following issues are settled for consideration:-

***1. Whether deceased Vinod Pandey has died in the road traffic accident on 08.11.2024 at about 3.00 PM at Bawana Narela Flyover in front of Madam ka Petrol Pump, Delhi, within the jurisdiction of PS. NIA, due to rashness and negligence on the part of Sh. Rachit Jain/R1 who was driving vehicle bearing registration no. DL-3CCT 8678, owned by Shreyansh Jain/R2 and insured with Reliance General Insurance Company Ltd./R3?OPP.***

***2. Whether the petitioners are entitled to compensation if so, to what extent and from which of the respondents? OPP.***

***3. Relief.***

No other issue arises or pressed.

Put up for PE on **24.08.2026**. List of witnesses, if any be filed by both the parties within 2 weeks. Evidence by way of affidavit on behalf of petitioner be filed within 4 weeks after supplying the advance copy to the respondents through counsel against receipt.

(Richa Manchanda)  
Judge MACT-2 (North)  
Rohini Courts, Delhi/27.04.2026